

**Sh. Joginder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 5205 of 2024**

22.07.2024 Present: M/s Vinay Mehta and Abhaykant Mishra,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

List on 27.08.2024, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 22, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)