

Sh. Joginder Singh vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.5205 of 2024

27.08.2024 Present: Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Reply still not filed. As prayed for, let the
needful be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 27, 2024

(Rishi)