

Sh. Joginder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5205 of 2024

26.11.2024 Present: Mr. Abhay Kant Kishra, Advocate (through V.C.), with Mr. Rahil Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. List immediately thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 26, 2024
(Rishi)