

**Joginder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.5205 of 2024**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rahil Mahajan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.  
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for  
adjournment. List in due course. The request of learned  
Counsel for the petitioner for a specific date is rejected.

**Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

March 25, 2026  
(Rishi)